THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2012-66

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and
to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck

from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the
following:

1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act,
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act

R.S.0. 1990.
2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1 The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 23rd day of July 2012.




ROLL NUMBER

1 372903000002100
2 372904000001300
3 372905000001400
4 372905000001700
5 372911000002001
6 372911000002002
7 372911000002003
8 372911000002005
9 372911000002007
10 372911000002008
11 372911000002009
12 372911000002010
13 372911000002011
14 372911000002012
15 372911000002013
16 372911000002014
17 372911000002015
18 372911000002016
19 372911000002600
20 372911000002601
21 372911000002700
22 372911000004700
23 372911000007000

372914000000300
24

25 372924000002200
26 372924000002500
27 372942000017800
28 372942000017900

9 372950000003300
30 372960000004400

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW 2012-66
SCHEDULE "A"

OWNER NAME

John McDonald
Bertram Cozens
Ianine Simpkins
Thomas Teeple
Frederick Laing
1233853 Ontario Ltd.
Michael Orchard
Shirley Bondy

Rose Marie St. Pierre
Daniel Morin
Danatantonio Simone
Frank Fox

John Dupont
Matthew Wright
Mary Ellen McPherson
Eowana Needham
Sandra Villeneuve
Colin McClintock
Giberson & Clark Ltd.
Giberson & Clark Ltd.
2253668 Ontario Ltd.
Bobbi-lo Bergeron
Stuart Keith

Roman Catholic Episcopal

Corporation

Ralph Dominguez
Christopher Willoughby
Deanna McDowall
David McDowall

Roman Catholic Episcopal

Corporation
Robert loseph Levack

REASON

Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate

Heritage Rebate

Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate
Heritage Rebate

Heritage Rebate

Heritage Rebate

AMOUNT
TOTAL

1,434.33
1,662.80
1,377.91
1,243.93
2,064.75
1,537.28
2,933.75
2,126.81
1,284.83
1,250.98
2,143.73
2,166.30
1,363.81
1,222.77
2,087.32
1,751.65
1,205.85
1,100.07

240.05

575.42

306.48

834.93

710.82

552.12

761.59
361.72
1,762.94
1,334.19

456.95
1,822.17

40,178.25



