THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2012-66

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

Aucy

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 23rd day of July 2012.

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG BY-LAW 2012-66 SCHEDULE "A"

ROLL NUMBER	OWNER NAME	REASON	AMOUNT
1 372903000002100	John McDonald	Heritage Rebate	TOTAL
2 372904000001300	Bertram Cozens	Heritage Rebate	1,434.33
3 372905000001400	Janine Simpkins	Heritage Rebate	1,662.80 1,377.91
4 372905000001700	Thomas Teeple	Heritage Rebate	1,243.93
5 372911000002001	Frederick Laing	Heritage Rebate	2,064.75
6 372911000002002	1233893 Ontario Ltd.	Heritage Rebate	1,537.28
7 372911000002003	Michael Orchard	Heritage Rebate	2,933.75
8 372911000002005	Shirley Bondy	Heritage Rebate	2,933.73
9 372911000002007	Rose Marie St. Pierre	Heritage Rebate	1,284.83
10 372911000002008	Daniel Morin	Heritage Rebate	1,250.98
11 372911000002009	Donatantonio Simone	Heritage Rebate	2,143.73
12 372911000002010	Frank Fox	Heritage Rebate	2,143.73
13 372911000002011	John Dupont	Heritage Rebate	1,363.81
14 372911000002012	Matthew Wright	Heritage Rebate	1,222.77
15 372911000002013	Mary Ellen McPherson	Heritage Rebate	2,087.32
16 372911000002014	Eowana Needham	Heritage Rebate	1,751.65
17 372911000002015	Sandra Villeneuve	Heritage Rebate	1,205.85
18 372911000002016	Colin McClintock	Heritage Rebate	1,100.07
19 372911000002600	Giberson & Clark Ltd.	Heritage Rebate	240.05
20 372911000002601	Giberson & Clark Ltd.	Heritage Rebate	575.42
21 372911000002700	2253668 Ontario Ltd.	Heritage Rebate	306.48
22 372911000004700	Bobbi-Jo Bergeron	Heritage Rebate	834.93
23 372911000007000	Stuart Keith	Heritage Rebate	710.82
	Roman Catholic Episcopal		
372914000000300 24	Corporation	Heritage Rebate	552.12
25 372924000002200	Ralph Dominguez	Heritage Rebate	761.59
26 372924000002500	Christopher Willoughby	Heritage Rebate	861.72
27 372942000017800	Deanna McDowall	Heritage Rebate	1,762.94
28 372942000017900	David McDowall	Heritage Rebate	1,334.19
372950000003300	Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation	Heritage Rebate	456.95
30 372960000004400	Robert Joseph Levack	Heritage Rebate	1,822.17

40,178.25